
 

2010-2012 By-Line Funding Appropriations Committee Recommendations 

 

Organization 2008-2010 Allocations 2010-2012 Requests 2010-2012 Allocations 

ALANA $7.25 $7.25 $7.25 

Alternative Breaks* - $1.00 $1.00 

Athletics and Physical Education $9.95 $10.00 $10.00 

Big Red Bikes* - $1.00 $1.00 

Cornell Cinema $11.00 $11.75 $8.60 

Class Councils $14.50 - - 

    Senior Week $4.50 $5.50 $5.00 

    Convocation $7.50 $10.50 $8.50 

    Class Councils $2.50 $2.75 $2.50 

Club Insurance $4.50 $4.70 $4.70 

Collegiate Readership Program $5.50 $6.00 $6.00 

Community Centers Councils $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 

Community Partnership Board $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 

Cornell Concert Commission $12.00 $12.00 $12.00 

CUPB $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 

CU Tonight $9.00 $12.00 $10.00 

EARS $1.25 $1.25 $1.25 

EMS $3.36 $3.84 $3.84 

HAVEN $2.06 $2.75 $2.20 

Int'l Students Programming Board $1.90 $2.04 $2.04 

MGLC $0.50 $0.50 $0.50 

Minds Matter $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 

Orientation Steering Committee $5.65 $6.60 $6.60 

SAFC $75.73 $84.00 $81.57 

Slope Day Programming Board $15.00 $18.00 $18.00 

Student Assembly $2.95 $2.45 $2.45 

Students Helping Students $1.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Welcome Weekend $3.00 $3.00 $2.75 

Wilderness Reflections (Outdoor Odyssey) $1.00 $2.00 $1.50 

Women's Resource Center $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 

WSH Student Union Board $1.40 $1.65 $1.25 

TOTAL $204.00 $229.03 $216.00 

 

Comments 

• Asterisks denotes newly-funded groups 

• Total Student Activity Fee increase as proposed would be a growth rate of 2.90% per year from 2008-2010 to 

2010-2012, below our guideline of 4% per year growth, and below the request rate of increase of 5.96% per year 

• 15 groups were recommended to receive increases from their current funding level, 10 groups were kept at 

their current funding level, and 5 groups were reduced in funding, including Students Helping Students, which 

decided not to seek By-Line Funding for this funding cycle 


